
Figure 1.6 

Road traffic casualties by class of road user and degree of injury 2022 

Class of road user
 Degree of injury 

Killed Seriously injured Slightly injured Total 

Pedestrian 

Passenger 

Driver 

Motor cyclist

 Cyclist 

Total

 54

 7

 29

 9

 8

 90 

348 

156 

603 

280 

128 

1 107 

2 063 

4 431 

10 840 

2 380 

1 953 

17 334 

2 465 

4 594 

11 472 

2 669 

2 089 

18 531 

Note : “Driver” includes drivers of all vehicle classes with “Motor cyclist” and “Cyclist”

 being two of the sub-groups. 


