Figure 1.6

Road traffic casualties by class of road user and degree of injury 2022

Class of road user	Degree of injury			
	Killed	Seriously injured	Slightly injured	Total
Pedestrian	54	348	2 063	2 465
Passenger	7	156	4 431	4 594
Driver	29	603	10 840	11 472
Motor cyclist	9	280	2 380	2 669
Cyclist	8	128	1 953	2 089
Total	90	1 107	17 334	18 531

Note: "Driver" includes drivers of all vehicle classes with "Motor cyclist" and "Cyclist" being two of the sub-groups.